FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 06/30/2008) SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark

103320110 PATENTS ONLY

PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): SILICON VALLEY BANK	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
3003 TASMAN DRIVE SANTA CLARA, CA. 95054	Name: TELOQUENT COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION
<u> </u>	Internal Address:
•	Street Address: 16610 NORTH BLACK CANYON HWY STE#100
Execution Date: September 22, 2006	
	City: PHOENIX
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: ARIZONA
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 85053
☐ Other: RELEASE	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s):	☐ This document is being filed together with a new æplication.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5168515 5299260
	5168515 5299260 C TO
	5291492 6560329
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: Silicon Valley Bank	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$360.00
nternal Address: COLLATERAL UT300	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4750 West 2100 South, 3rd Floor	 ☑ Enclosed ☑ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: SALT LAKE CITY	Transfer required (government interest not alreading tide)
State: UT Zip: 84120	8. Payment Information 을
Phone Number: (801) 977-3613	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers SExpiration Date
Fax Number: (801) 973-7976	200
()	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: CHEAPS@SVB.COM	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	September 22, 2006
Signature	D e e
AILESENE SAMATUA	Total number of pages includir €co
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 018375 FRAME: 0930

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN PATENTS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Teloquent Communications Corporation ("Assignor") in the patented works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated July 2nd, 1999, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on July 12th, 1999 Reel 010078 Frame(s) 0792.

Dated: September 22, 2006

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Maribel Higareda

Title: Operations Supervisor

PATENT REEL: 018375 FRAME: 0931



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Assignments on the Web > Patent Query

Patent Assignment Details

NOTE: Results display only for issued patents and published applications. For pending or abandoned applications please consult USPTO staff.

> Reel/Frame: 010078/0792 Pages: 15

> > **Recorded:** 07/12/1999

Conveyance: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

Total properties: 9

1 Patent #: 5036535 Issue Dt: 07/30/1991 Application #: 07441945 Filing Dt: 11/27/1989

Title: SWITCHLESS AUTOMATIC CALL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

2 Patent #: 5168515 **Issue Dt:** 12/01/1992 **Application #:** 07674576 **Filing Dt:** 03/25/1991

Title: SWITCHLESS AUTOMATIC CALL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

3 Patent #: 5271058 **Issue Dt:** 12/14/1993 **Application #:** 07757331 **Filing Dt:** 09/10/1991

Title: SWITCHLESS AUTOMATIC CALL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM USED WITH A COMBINATION OF

NETWORKS

4 Patent #: 5291492 Issue Dt: 03/01/1994 Application #: 07809346 Filing Dt: 12/18/1991

Title: EXTERNALLY CONTROLLED CALL PROCESSING SYSTEM

5 Patent #: 5333133 **Issue Dt:** 07/26/1994 **Application #:** 07875069 **Filing Dt:** 04/28/1992

Title: CALL PROCESSING CONTROL SYSTEM

6 Patent #: 5274700 Issue Dt: 12/28/1993 Application #: 07947943 Filing Dt: 09/21/1992

Title: METHODS OF AUTOMATICALLY REROUTING AN INCOMING TELEPHONE CALL PLACED OVER

A NETWORK

7 Patent #: <u>5299260</u> Issue Dt: 03/29/1994 Application #: 08099809 Filing Dt: 07/29/1993

Title: TELEPHONE CALL HANDLING SYSTEM

8 Patent #: <u>6366575</u> Issue Dt: 04/02/2002 Application #: 08740790 Filing Dt: 11/01/1996

Title: EXTENDED ACCESS FOR AUTOMATIC CALL DISTRIBUTING SYSTEM

Patent #: 6560329 Issue Dt: 05/06/2003 Application #: 09303766 Filing Dt: 04/29/1999

Title: AUTOMATED CALL ROUTING SYSTEM

Assignor

1 TELOQUENT COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION Exec Dt: 07/02/1999

Assignee

1 SILICON VALLEY BANK 3003 TASMAN DRIVE

SANTA CLARA, CALIFORNIA 95054

Correspondence name and address

LEVY, SMALL & LALLAS

SEBASTIAN CAMUA 815 MORAGA DRIVE

LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90049

http://assignments.uspto.gov/assignments/q?db=pat&reel=010078&frame=0792

PATENT 9/22/2006

RECORDED: 10/10/2006 REEL: 018375 FRAME: 0932